RISH Ducer P11 Transducer for active or reactive power
1
in housing E16 for rail and wall mounting
Application
The transducer RISH Ducer (Figs. 1 and 2) converts to active or reactive power of a
single-phase AC or three-phase system with balanced or unbalanced loads. The output
signal is proportional to the measured value of the active or reactive power and is either
a load-independent DC current or a load-independent DC voltage.

+A
E1
Type designation
Works No.
                  Power supply
    Input    Nominal voltage
                  Nominal frequency
            Nominal current
 Output   Output  signal
     External resistance
    Measuring range
RISH Ducer P11 Transducer for active or reactive power
8
  9     10    11    12   13   14    15   16
  1      2     3       4     5     6      7    8
  9      10      1      2
X
X
Electrical connections
       UL1 UL2 UL3
                                   = Measuring inputs
       IL1 IL2 IL3
                                    = Measuring output, O/p 1 & O/p 2
                                   = Power supply
Measuring inputs
Application Terminal allocation
Active or reactive
power
measurement
in single-phase
AC network
Active power
measurement
in 3-wire 3-phase
network
balanced load
Reactive power
measurement
in 3-wire 3-phase
network
balanced load
Active or reactive
power
measurement
in 3-wire 3-phase
network
balanced load
Phase shift
U: L1-L3
I: L1
V
u
-     +
O/p1
   IL1           IL2               IL3
      Front
  UL1
  UL2
  UL3
N (-)  (+)
~     ~
O/p2
-     +
  9      10      1      2
N
L1
X
  9      10      1      2
N
L1
X K L
I k
N